
Activity Report Session 2024-25 

P.I.G.G.C.W. Jind NCC UNIT 

 

S.No Name of the activity Schedule Number of 

Participants 
1. Celebrate Kargil Diwas  26-07-2024 12 

2. Letter writing, Card Making, New NCC Logo 

Design 

New NCC Slogan  

06-08-2024 28 

3.  One Cadet - One Tree Campaign 12-08-2024 17 

4. Tiranga Yatra and Cleanliness Campaign 14-08-2024 17 

5.  78th Independence Day Celebration 15-08-2024 12 

6.  NCC Rank Ceremony 13-09-2024 10 

7.  Ek Ped Maa ke Naam 17-09-2024 17 

8. Deworming Day 18-09-2024 450 

9. Swachh Bharat Diwas 28-09-2024 40 

10. Cleanliness Campaign 15-10-2024 20 

11. National Unity Day Celebration 30-10-2024 35 

12. NCC Day Celebration(Cyclothon & Civil 

Hospital Visit) 

26-11-2024 

27-11-2024 

20 

13. National Voter’s Day Celebration 25-01-2025  

14. Republic day Celebration 26-01-2025 12 

15. SSCD activity (Vridh ashram) 20-02-2025 18 

16. Earth Day Celebration: Awareness Rally, Pledge 

Taking ceremony 

22-04-2025 60 

17. Cyclothon 2.0 Drugs Free Haryana 25-04-2025 16 

18. Mock Drill at Jind Railway Station: Terrorist 

Attack 

7-05-2025 43 

19. Yoga Protocol Training Camp and Plantation 

Drive 

6-06-2025 10 

20.   IYD “Yoga for One Earth, One Health”        12-06-2025 10 

21. International Yoga Day Celebration 2025 21-06-2025 25 
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Letter writing, Card Making, New NCC Logo Design & New NCC Slogan 

06-08-2024 



One Cadet - One Tree Campaign (12-08-2024) 

 



 



Tiranga Yatra and Cleanliness Campaign (14-08-2024) 



78th Independence Day Celebration (15-08-2024) 



NCC Rank Ceremony (13-09-2024) 

 



Ek Ped Maa ke Naam (17-09-2024) 

 



Deworming Day (18-09-2024) 

 



 



Swachh Bharat Diwas (28-09-2024) 

 



Cleanliness Campaign (15-10-2024) 

 



National Unity Day Celebration (30-10-2024) 

 



NCC Day Celebration (Cyclothon & Civil Hospital Visit) 

26-11-2024 & 27-11-2024 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 



 



National Voter’s Day Celebration (25-01-2025) 

 



Republic day Celebration (26-01-2025) 

 



SSCD activity (Vridh ashram) on 20-02-2025 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Earth Day Celebration (22-04-2025) 

 



Cyclothon 2.0 Drugs Free Haryana (25-04-2025) 

 



Mock Drill at Jind Railway Station: Terrorist Attack (7-05-2025) 

 



Yoga Protocol Training Camp and Plantation Drive (6-06-2025) 

 



International Yoga Day Celebration “Yoga for One Earth, One Health”        

(12-06-2025) 

 



International Yoga Day Celebration 2025 (21-06-2025) 

 


